FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE AGREEMENT IFOR CONVEYANCE OF EASEMENTS

VICTORIA CLUB

Tequesquite Arroyo Trunk Sewer Replacement Project

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT 10O THE AGREEMENT FOR CONVEYANCE OF
EASEMENTS (“First Amendment”) is made and entered  into this day of
_ , 2019, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and VICTORIA CIURB, a California Corporation
(“Grantor™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2015, an Agreement for the Conveyance of Easements
(“Agreement”) was entered into by the City and Grantor, owner of the certain real property
located at 2521 Arroyo Drive, Riverside California, bearing Assessor Parcel Numbers 219-210-
002, 223-110-026, 221-280-001, 221-280-002, 221-300-006, and 221-300-008 (“Property™);
whereby, the City purchased cascment rights to enter upon the Property for the purposes of
constructing the Tequesquite Arroyo Trunk Sewer Replacement Project (“Project™); and

WHEREAS, City and Grantor are now entering into a First Amendment to the
aforementioned Agreement with the mutual understanding that the original recorded grant of
easements and grant of temporary construction easements as well as compensation may be
revised as a result of a realignment of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the City and Grantor mutually desire to alter the design of the Project on the
Property in order to reduce construction time which will necessitate new permanent easemenis
over the Property granted by Grantor to the City; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires additional compensation for the additional casements
and the right of entry dated May 9, 2019 (“Right of Entry”} in the total amount of $790,287.50,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Grantor agree as follows:

L. The City hereby acquires sewer pipeline easements (“Additional Easements™) in
the Property as described in the Grant of Easement attached hercto as Exhibit “A”, and
incorporated herein by reference.

2. The City hereby quitclaims the original easements acquired by way of the

Agreement as described in the quitclaim document attached hereto as Exhibit *B”, and
incorporated herein by reference.




3. The City agrees to buy and Grantor agrees to convey the Additional Easements
for the purchasc price.

4, The total purchase price shall be $790,287.50 (“Putchase Pricc™) payable within
45 days of the execution of this agreement. The Purchase Price shall represent the total
compensation for the Additional Easements, the Right of Entry, and any and all remediation
costs related to the Additional Fasements and Right of Entry.

3. By execution of this First Amendment, Grantor, on behalf of themselves and their
respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, hercby acknowledge that this
First Amendment provides full payment for the acquisition of the Additional Easements by City,
and Grantor hereby expressly and unconditionally waives any and all claims for damages,
improvements, relocation assistance benefits, severance damages, interest, loss of goodwill,
claims for inverse condemnation or unreasonable pre-condemnation conduct, or any other
compensation or benefits, other than as already expressly provided for in this First Amendment
or the Agreement, it being understood that this is a complete and full setilement of all acquisition
claims, liabilities, or benefits of any type or nature whatsoever relating to or in connection with
the acquisition ot the Additional Hasements.

6. The parties acknowledge and agree that the consideration paid to Grantor shall be
deemed the fair market value and total amount of “just compensation” for the Additional
Fasements.  Grantor, on behall of themselves and their respective heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns, hereby fully release City, its successors, agents,
representatives, and assigng, and all other persons and associations, known or unknown, from all
claims and causes of action by reason of any damage which has been sustained, or may be
sustained, as a result of City's efforts to acquire the Additional Easements or any preliminary
steps thereto. This release and the section 1542 waiver below, do not extend to damages or
injuries caused by City or its contractor during the work on the sewer project, and utilization of
the TCE and/or Right of Entry.

7. Grantor hereby acknowledges that they have or have had an opportunity to speak
with or have been advised by an attorney and is familiar with the provisions of California Civil
Code section 1542, which provides as follows:

“A general release does not extend fo claims that the creditor
or releasing party does not know or suspect to exist in his or
her favor at the time of executing the release and that, if
known by him or her, would have materially affected his or her
settlement with the debtor or released party.” '

Grantor acknowledges that they may have sustained damage, loss, costs or expenses
which are presently unknown and unsuspected, and such damage, loss, costs or expenses which
may have been sustained, may give risc to additional damage, loss, costs or expenses in the
future. Nevertheless, Grantor hereby acknowledges that this Agrecment has been negotiated and
agreed upon in light of that sitvation, and hereby expressly waive any and all rights which they




may have under California Civil Code section 1542, or under any statute or common law or
cquitable principal of similar effect.

8. Grantor agrees to effcctuate additional documentation if necessary to transfer title
of the Additional Easements to the City.

9. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Fitst Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth hercin.

IN WITNESS WH [ERFOQF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to the
Agreement for Conveyance of Hasements to be duly executed the ddy and year first above
written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, VICTORIA CLUB,
a California charter city and municipal a California corpgration
corpotation :

By: Its: ?«]{Z&Sg{){mrf
City Manager ' ‘
4 r%%/
Attest: By: G
Colleen J. Nicol Its: Secpren %ﬁw
City Clerk : '

Approved as to I'orm only:

-Gy -

Brandon S. Mercer
Sr, Deputy City Attorney

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

BY;
Chilef Finansidl Of@ékfciby’rreasurer




EXHIBIT “A”




When recorded mail to:

City Clerk's Office

City of Riverside

City Hall, 3900 Main Strest
Riverside, California 92522

FREE RECORDING

This instrument is for the benefit
of the City of Riverside and is
entitled to be recorded without
fee (Government Code §6103)

FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE USE ONLY
Project: Tequesquite Trunk Sewer Ph. |] D
Por. APN: 219-210-002, 221-280-001, 221-280-002, B

221-300-006 & 221-300-008
Address: 2521 Arroyo Drive

EASEMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Victoria Club,
a Ca!ifornia Corporation, as Grantor(s), grani(s) to the CITY OF RIVERSID.E, a California
charter city and municipal corporation, as Grantee, its successors and assigns, an easemént
and right-of-way for the construction, reconstruction, maintenance, operation, inspection, repair,
replacement, relocation, renewal and removal of Sahitary Sewer Facilities, together with all
necessary appurtenances, in, under, upon, over and along that certain real property described
in EXHIBIT “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, located in the City of
Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California.

TOGETHER WITH the right to clear and keep clear said easement and right-of-way from any
structures or trees, to enter upon and to pass and repass over and along said real property, and
to deposit tools, implements and other material thereon by Grantee, its officers, agents and
employees and by persons under contract with said Grantee and their officers, agents and

employees, whenever and wherever necessary for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing,

Viotoria OC - Sewer Easement:

Page 1




- maintaining, operating, inspecting, repairing, replacing, relocating, renewing and removing said

- Sanitary Sewer Facilities.

<) e _
Dated: 5-\S-Zel q Victoria Club, aCaIiforrE%porporation

(o Pz Mt mufﬁz CRzed QAT 2. i S S
By: ;;M‘*MEB By: gw //%;/@/

i & Print Name: %mﬂﬂj S Hes#H=

Print Name:

Titter ?@&@W\ Tite: _ Se e Erces)

State of California

County of 7?3%’“5*‘_"5"”}6 } N

on/ Wﬁ-;/ AS, A7, pefore me, /Zr’-f%‘&: S e J/ % // e
notary public, personally appeared, 4/, /K e 5’ it soreid A é_,l
;(13 Py Gt S',é e /7 <,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
j8fare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that keféhe/they executed
the same in histhet/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/their signature(s) on the
instrument the persen(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

PATRICIA Y, VILLA
Notary Public - California %

Riverside County =
%) Commission ¥ 2257772 _
> Wy Comm, Expires Sep 10, 2022

Victoria CO - Bewer Eaasment

FPage 2




CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE
(Government Code Section §27281)

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY that the interest in real property conveyed by the within
instrument to the City of Riverside, a California charter city and municipal
corporation, is hereby accepted by the undersigned officer on behalf of the City
Council of said City pursuant to autherity conferred by Resolution No, 21027 of said
City Council adopted September 6, 2005, and the grantee consents to recordation
thereof by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: ~ CITY OF RIVERSIDE

By:

David Welch
Real Property Services Manager

Victorla GO - Sewer Eaasment ] !

- Page 3



EXHIBIT “A”

Por. APN: 219-210-002, 221-280-001, 221-280-002, 221-300-008 & 221-300-008
Sanitary Sewer Facilities Easement

That certain real property in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California
described as follows:;

That portion of Lots 110, 111, 112 and the westerly half of vacated High Street of Division
“‘C” of Hall's Addition to Riverside on file in Book 9 of Maps, at Page 3 thereof, Records of San
Bernardino County, California, and that portion of Lot 42, 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54,
vacated Ottawa Street, vacated Kansas Avenue, and the easterly half of vacated High Street, of
Castleman’s Addition to Riverside on file in Book 3 of Maps, at Page 21 thereof, Records of san
Bernardino County lying within a strip of land 20.00 feet in width, the centerline being described
as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the centerfine of Brooks Street and the construction
centerline of Olivewood Avenue as shown on Tract 17488 on file in Book 123 of Maps, at Pages
91 through 93 thereof, Records of Riverside County, California;

- Thence S680°22'28"E along the centerline of said Brooks Street, a distance of 188.97 feet
to an angle point on the centerline of said Brooks Street as shown on said Tract 17488;

Thence S04°29'20°W a distance of 25.99 feet;
Thénce 8568°29°47°E a distance of 44.53 feet;
Thence S70°17'16"E a distance of 477.90 feet;
Thence S62°05'37"E a distance of 269.71 feet,
Thence S06°48'44"E a distance of 1790.23 feet;
Thence N34°43'257E a distance of 25.46 feet:
Thence NO4°54'21°E a distance of 147 49 feet;
Thence N32°16'01"E, a distance of 83.03 feet;
Thence 881°07'49°E a distance of 402.12 feet;
Thence N52°41'37"E a distance of 57.06 feet;
Thence S80°16'09°E a distance of 74,22 feet:

Thence $36°11'24"E a distance of 54.27 feet;

Thence S80°58'26"E a distance of 283.14 feet;

Victorla CC - Sewer Eagsement

Page 4




Thence $81°48'01"E a distance of 404.01 feet;
Thence N86°30'02 L a distance of 91.89 feet;
Thence N84°25'00"E a distance of 123.53 feet:

~ Thence N88°16'09"E a distance of 304.59 feet to a point hereinafter referred to as Point
HA!!: . . . .

Thence N50°04'52°E a distance of 117.34 feet to the Easterly line of Lot 6 of Faitview
Terrace, as shown by Map on file in Book @ Page 54 of Maps, Records of Riverside County,
California, and being the Point of Beginning of said centerline description;

Thence N50°04'52"E a distance of 203,16 feat;

Thence N87°22'16"E a distance of 363.22 feet: |

Thence N81°47'13"E a distance of 463,80 feet;

Thence N83°27'42"E a distance of 413,26 feet,

Thence §78°04'28"E a distance of 160.99 feet;

Thence $84°2140"E a distance of 438.09 feet:

Thence S34°43'42"E a distance of 59.17 feet;

Thence N89°48'31"E a distance of 607.09 fest;

Thence $80°33'31°E a distance of 362.70 feet;

Thence N86°39°25"E a distance of 280.?9 feet;

Theﬁce N78°47'40"E a distance of 350.69 feet;

Thence 876°44'17"E a distance of 141.46 feet;

Thence $89°50'53"E a distance of 552.91 feet;

Thence N79°09'04"E a distance of 382,72 feet;.

Thence §76°44'35°E a distance of 393.15 feet;

Thence 866"54’01”E a distance of 220.24 feet;

Thence 325°25’44"E adistance of 532.00 feet to the Northerly line that certain parcel of
land conveyed to the City of Riverside, a Municipal Corporation, by Grant Deed recorded

Victorla CC - Sewer Easement

Fage 5




January 11, 1979, in Book 1879, Page 7942, Official Records of Riverside Gointy, California,
being the tcerminahon of said c:ontellme desc:ﬂption

The sidelines of said strip-of land 20.00 feet in width shall be prolonged or shortened to
terminate Westerly in the Easterly ling of said Lot 6 and prolonged of shortened to terminate
Southerly in said Northery line of sald parcel conveyed to the City by Grant Deed recorded
-January 11, 1979, in Book 1979, Page 7942, Official Records of Riverside County, California;

TOGETHER WITH that porfion of Lot 112 lying within a strip of land 20.00 feet in width,
the centerling being described as follows;

Beginning at hereinbefore mentioned Pont “A”;
Thence SB3°20'25°E a distance of 80.38 feef o the fermination of said centerline
description;

EXCEPTING FROM the above described strips of land those paortions lying within that
certaln Sewer Easement Granted to the City of Riverside by document recorded August 31,
1948, in Book 1007, Page 527, et seq., Records of Riverside Courty, California;

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM the above described strips of land those portions lying within
that certain Sewer Easement Granted to the City of Riverside by document recorded August 31,
1948, in Book 1008, Page 64, et seq., Records of Riverside County, California;

ALSC EXCEPTING FROM the above described strips. of land thoge portions lying within

that certain Sewer Easement Granted to the City of Riverside by document recorded August 6,
1965, as Instrument No, 91400, Official Records of Riverside County, California,

The above described parcel of land contains 119,035 squalre Test, more of less.

This desctiption was prepared by me or under my direction. in '
conformance with the requirements of the Land Surveyors Act.

@ Q-mmw %(@ ﬁprep'b@'/\)

Cuatlsc Stéphens, L.S. 7519 Date

Victorla CC - Sewer Easement

FPage 6




COURSE DATA
S60'22'28"  188.97'
504°29'20"W  25.99°
& OLIVEWOOD AVENUE | (go : S5800'47"  44.53"
%{%\ (@) 57017716 477.90°

S62'05°'37"E  269.71"

\ @"%\ ©@ 506°48'44°E 1790.23’
(D) N3#43'25% 2546

' , @ NOA54'21"'E 147,49’

, . N32'16°01°E  83.03'
\~ @/ (10 $81°0749"E  402.12'
Y,/ : (D~ N5241'37°  57.06'
/T A : SBO'16°09"E  74.22°

< : S36°11°24"E  54.27°

7 580°58'26'E 283,14’
S8148°01"E 404,01’

/ 16 S86°30°02"E  91.89°
) l 4D Ne#25'00" 12353
' NE&'16'09"E  304.59"

/
/ \ 4 NBO'04'52°E 117,34
/ @) s6320'25°E 95,96’

€ BROOKS STREET-

TRACT 17488
MB. 1235/91-93

19

Polnt "A";

\%{E SHEET 2-7-
T
\\

VICTORIA| JAVENUE

P.OBy [,

¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

THIS FLAT IS SOLELY AN Al IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE SHEET 1 OF 7
ATTACHED DOCUMENT. IT IS NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREIN.

SCALE: N.T.8, |DRAWN BY: DBW DATE: 6/09/2019 | SUBJECT: TEQ. TRUNK SEWER PH. 2 VICTORIA C.C.




7

Ry )

F65.22'~

ADDITION 7O
RIVERSIDE
MB, 873 5.5,

110

10' Sewer Esmi, (Pon, 'E")
to the Cily of Riversids, rec.
8/31/48 in Hook 1008, Page
64, ot seq., Rec. Riv. Co.

e e et i et o el L

DIVISION "C" HALL'S

LOT 48,
MB 3/19 SB

NO EASEMENTS RESERVED S
HIGH STREET VACATED

|
!
NB327'42'F 413,26’

SANITARY SEWER

B e EEETT FACILITIES ESMT.
T ”(‘\ AREA - 117,486 SQ./FT.
", ¥ ’
/2 £ 203.16 10° Waterliine Esmt. to the i ®
fgﬁmo/f;'g e o ' E
e LT _:w:: \\.‘\155068, o Recoro}s oa; LL]
\L.H_______&___T&_:m____:_\\_& - Riv. Co, ul;
\\\H '~
> 10° Sewer Esmit. (FPar, “C") o™X thl]
\ to? ’ the Cily of Riverside, rec,
iN63'20°26"W, 96.96 8/31/48 in Book 1008, “
Page 64, sl seg, Rec. Riv. Co.
{eome portions cannot be plotted)
145 SANITARY SEWER ) )
FACILITIES ESMT. DIVSION or HALL'S 3/19 SB
AREA - 1,649 SQ./FT. BIVERSIDE
MB 9/3 S.B
111 Sewer Esmt, of
variable width to the
City of Riverside, rec,
8/6/85, s Inst. No.
\ 91406, G.R
T ] N I
¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA »
THIS PLAT IS SOLELY AN AID IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE SHEET 2 OF 7
ATTACGHED DOCUMENT. IT {8 NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREIN,

SUBJECT: TEQ,

TRUNK SEWER PH. 2 VICTORIA G.C.

SCALE: 1"=150" |DRAVWN BY: DBW DATE: 5/08/2019




'
’ ’
’ e
o 7 rad
X 5
N //
-.\\\ //
e
6/ MB 16/55

T e e

e it
o —
o

e e i P
e

T
o ———

—_
o,

T e T b e e e b e et e o s e ] N et e

SANITARY SEWER "]

N34°43'42"W

!

FACILITIES ESMT. ,
N AREA - 117,486 SQ/FT. ! 58,17 "
tﬁ S
L] ' g
T 10" Waterline Famt, to the City oy
7 of Riverside, rec. 12/12/75 as §
Inst. No. 155068, O.R. Records 5
Ly of Riv. Co. S
& 5
%) %) "
@y
LOT 49, | LOT 50, £|
MB 3/19 SB MB 3/19 SB 7
TN
L
0]
¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA o
THIS PLAT IS SOLELY AN AID IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE SHEET 30 F 6
ATTAGHED DCCUMENT. [T (8 NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREIN.

SCALE; 1"=150" |DRAVWN BY: DBW DATE: §/09/2019

SUBJECT: TEQ. TRUNK SEWER PH. 2 VICTORIA C.C.




LOT 46

RS [38/18 MB 3/19 SB
1
3
4 5 5 28 | 29
8'47°40"E 350,69
X N8948'31"E 607,09 mrrmmmmSe N78'47°40"E 360.69'~
- - R Y
| TSRS
'ésj NBO'33'31"W 362.70" |
SANITARY SEWER N
FACILITIES ESMT. P , 2
AREA - 117,486 SQ./FT, - NEE'36 26°E 250.79
© T
| .
& MB 3/19 SB L,_U:
8':3 Lor o1, 20" Sewér Esmt, fo the City of %
ewar Ltemt, 0 14 ! o
LLy M B 3/ 19 SB " Riverside, ree, 9/29/1961 in gook Ly
I . 2821, Page 118 et seq, O.R L
1® Records of Fiv. Co. (A
LOT 52,
MB 3/19 SB
¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA ¢
THIS PLAT IS SOLELY ANAID IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE
ATTAGHED DOCUMENT. IT IS NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREW. | STHEET 4 OF 6

SCALE: 1"=150" jDRAWN BY: DB W. DATE: 5/08/2018

SUBJECT: TEQ. TRUNK SEWER PH. 2 VICTORIA C.C.




. ST
LOT 44,
Y
n MB 3/19 SB
Iy . |
=N MB 31/57 / - MB 24,58 3 2
[ I
L} 1 | | \ <’ G ! ! 4 ! !
LE] 2 3 4 b\ I B | i
A . N ) | i | |
i h R P I-\\\ ! /’A\ { I f ! [ .
T SN LOT 43, ﬁ
20089 MB 3/19 SB
| . . .
" ’f M ! ¥ E) #, El
N7E44'17'W 141,46 1N79 09'04E 36272 .-
| s e e
S R it =NEI'EGEIW 562.91" o> qemmammmee T
TR ‘1 SRR
S SANITARY SEWER E
N FACILITIES ESMT, I
AREA - 117,486 SQU/FT, )
Ly
20" Sewer Fsmt. to the Gily of %
Rivarside, rec. 8/24/1967 in Hook
2991, Page 118 at seq, OR. Records | . e T
OF RV, 00 o e s e i e
LOT 53, LOT 54,
MB 3/19 SB MB 3/19 SB

¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA ¢

THIS PLAT IS SOLELY AN AID IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE SHEET 5 OF 6
ATTACHED DOCUMENT. IT IS NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREIN.

SCALE: 1"=150" |DRAWN BY: DBW DATE: 5/08/2019 | SUBJECT: TEQ. TRUNK SEWER PH, 2 VICTORIA C.C.




|
|
|
!
;
|

\/\

el L T Sy S | A

hhhhhh

'NO EASEMENTS RESERVED

I
T

I
!
!
L
i
I
i

i ]
1
i

N66°54°01"W 220.24°

LOT 1,
MB 194/47—49

LOT 42,
MB 3/19 SB

SANITARY SEWER
FACILITIES ESMT.
AREA -« 117,486 SQ./FT.

20" Sewer Esmt. to the Clly of
Riverside, rec, 8/28/1961 in
Book 2881, Page 118 et seq,
Q.R. Records of Riv. Co,

LOT 55,

recorded January 11,
Book 1979, Fage 7942,

| Cfficlal Records of Rlverside
Counfy, Ca.-':fomfa

| ] T
_.A\ B
~ il ‘S
: Northerly line of Gramt Deed

¢ CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA ¢

THIS PLAT IS SOLELY AN AlD? IN LOCATING THE PARCEL(S) DESCRIBED IN THE .
ATTACHED DOCUMENT. IT IS NOT A PART OF THE WRITTEN DESCRIPTION THEREIN.

SHEET 6 OF 6

SCALE: 1"=150" |DRAWN BY: DBW DATE: 5/09/2019

SUBJECT: TEQ. TRUNK SEWER PH. 2 VICTORIA C.C.




EXHIBIT “B”



When recorded mail to:

SURVEYOR

City of Riverside

Public Works Department
3900 Main Street
Riverside, California 92522

FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE USE ONLY
NOTE TO COUNTY RECCRDER:
DO NOT ACCEPT FOR RECORDING IF AN ADDITIONAL COVER SHEET IS ATTACHED.
Project: Tequesquite Trunk Sewer Ph. I, Quitclaim Sewer Easement
Por. APN: 219-210-002, 221-280-001, 221-280-002,
221-300-006 & 221-300-008

Address: 2521 Arroyo Drive
Y DX -

QUITCLAIM DEED
The CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation, does hereby

remise, release, and forever quitclaim to Victoria Club, a California Corporation, those certain
easements located in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California as described
in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Dated: 20 CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal corporation

By:

Kris Martinez,
Director of Public Works

Attest:

Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk

Victoria CC-Quitclaim - Sewer Easement



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individuai who signed the
document to which this cettificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

} 88
County of

On , before me, \

notary public, personally appeared,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Victoria CC-Quitclaim - Sewer Easement




EXHIBIT A

That certain real property located in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California,
described as follows:

That easement and right-of-way for the construction, reconstruction, maintenance, operation,
inspection, repair, replacement, relocation, renewal and removal of Sanitary Sewer Facilities,
together with all necessary appurtenances, in, under, upon, over and along that certain real
property in favor of the City of Riverside by easements recorded October 28, 2015 as Document
#2015-0473833, October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-0473834, October 28, 2015 as
Document #2015-0473835, October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-0473836 and October 28,
2015 as Document #2015-0473837 of Official Records of Riverside County, California.

This Document is intended to quitclaim all City of Riverside interest in those easements recorded
October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-0473833, October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-
0473834, October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-0473835, October 28, 2015 as Document
#2015-0473836 and October 28, 2015 as Document #2015-0473837of Official Records of said
Riverside County which documents are superseded and replaced by the Easement from the
Victoria Club to the City of Riverside recorded concurrently herewith. It is not intended to amend
or quitclaim any other easements or rights recorded prior to or subsequent to said document.

This description was prepared by me or under my direction in
coenformance with the requirements of the Land Surveyors Adt

CS .o Slii9res. VB

Curtis C. Stephens, L.8. 7518 Date

Victoria CC-Quitclaim - Sewer Easement



